2026 Nordic Meisters Week 6

Women's Long Skate

Place Bib Name Age Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 35  Ellen Mallery 61 24:32 21:38
2 29  Caitlin Behr 39 24:35 24:29
3 7 Madeleine Morgan 39 24:48 24:42
4 51  Olivia Lord 48 28:31 27:38
5 88  Emily Lucy 45 29:15 28:42
6 50 Marcia Baker 45 29:22 28:49
7 22  Brydie Farnum 43 28:28 28:6
8 33  Crystal Gauvin 41 30:32 30:17
9 12 Paula Brown 64 40:24 34:30

Women's Short Skate

Place Bib Name Age Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 62 Peggy Cromwell 63 26:59 23:19
2 12 Paula Brown 64 29:21 25:04
3 41 Meghan Moody Schwartz 33 25:44 25:42

Women's Long Classic

Place Bib Name Age Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 35  Ellen Mallery 61 29:54 26:22
2 18  Judy Dearborn 69 36:42 29:24
3 88  Emily Lucy 45 32:20 31:43
4 2 Andrea Leonard 61 39:32 34:52
5 62 Peggy Cromwell 63 40:42 35:10
6 65 Amy Wilson 54 46:21 43:23
7 12 Paula Brown 64 51:20 43:50

Women's Short Classic

Place Bib Name Age Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 18  Judy Dearborn 69 28:30 22:50
2 147 Linda Little 63 41:23 35:45
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Men's Long Skate

Men's Short Skate

Men's Long Classic
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Place
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Bib
30
28
34
68
53
53
56
66
71
24
54
99
10
86
75

Bib
53
75
70

125
28

Bib
20
30
28
34
53
66
45
36
80

57
75
70
48
60
102
55
90
125

Name
Nathaniel Lucy
Colin Pouge
Craig Mallery
John Krebs
Stephen Morse
Stephen Morse
Mike Laracy
David Evankow
David Anderson
Rich Gauvin
Ryan May

Sam Hanson
Chris Hoffman
Thomas Seidel
Dave Greenslit

Name

Stephen Morse
Dave Greenslit
Ken Blatt

Steve Vosburgh
Colin Pouge

Name

Ron Newbury
Nathaniel Lucy
Colin Pouge
Craig Mallery
Stephen Morse
David Evankow
Matt Williams
Bob Yanuck
Bernard Dooley
Brian Behr
Nathan Hall
Dave Greenslit
Ken Blatt
Richard Leonard
Benjamin Yeiser
John MacMahon
Mark Thompson
Jeff Hayes
Steve Vosburgh

Age
68
28
61
58
53
53
55
66
64
41
28
24
35
46
75

Age
53
75
79
62
28

Age
75
68
28
61
53
66
64
73
71
31
42
75
79
71
23
62
55
58
62

Actual Time
22:40
19:10
22:31
24:05
23:56
23:56
24:51
28:40
28:36
25:02
25:40
25:43
26:06
27:14
42:44

Actual Time
18:25
32:31
37:03
37:03
35:21

Actual Time
27:41
25:23
21:51
26:48
25:50
33:37
33:25
38:01
37:11
29:16
30:34
46:32
50:37
44:19
35:20
41:02
39:56
42:07
50:37

Adjusted Time
18:24
19:10
19:52
21:51
22:33
22:33
23:05
23:54
24:25
24:50
25:40
25:43
26:04
26:36
31:10

Adjusted Time
17:21
23:36
24:47
32:21
35:21

Adjusted Time
20:06
20:37
21:51
23:38
24:20
28:02
28:32
28:35
28:53
29:16
30:16
33:47
33:52
34:26
35:20
35:49
37:06
38:12
44:11



Men's Short Classic

Place Bib Name Age Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 28  Colin Pouge 28 16:36 16:36
2 78  Kenneth Kimball 78 26:01 17:48
3 53  Stephen Morse 53 20:00 18:50
3 8 Brian Behr 31 22:22 22:22
4 36  Bob Yanuck 73 30:04 22:37
5 97 Richard O'Coin 79 38:49 25:58
6 75  Dave Greenslit 75 36:01 26:09
7 90 Jeff Hayes 58 31:10 28:16
8 70  Ken Blatt 79 48:06 32:11

Women's Long Snowshoe
Place Bib Name Age Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 2 Andrea Leonard 61 48:53 43:07

Women's Short Snowshoe
Place Bib Name Age Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 65 Amy Wilson 54 60:27 56:35

Men's Short Snowshoe
Place Bib Name Age Actual Time  Adjusted Time
1 48 Richard Leonard 71 63:31 49:21

Men's Long Fatbike

Place Bib Name Age Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 21 Paul Bazanchuck 71 22:41 17:37
2 1034 Marc Saucier 70 27:39 21:49
3 1007 Troy Shellhamer 45 22:41 22:15
4 68  John Krebs 58 28:28 25:49
Untimed
Bib Name

32 Allis Clyne

121 Carolyn Wachnicki
43 Madeleine Ryan
37 Don Keman

38 Sherril Tracy

*02/10/2026 Event
Start and Finish at
Annex Building
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