

2026 Nordic Meisters Week 6

Women's Long Skate

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	35	Ellen Mallery	61	24:32	21:38
2	29	Caitlin Behr	39	24:35	24:29
3	7	Madeleine Morgan	39	24:48	24:42
4	51	Olivia Lord	48	28:31	27:38
5	88	Emily Lucy	45	29:15	28:42
6	50	Marcia Baker	45	29:22	28:49
7	22	Brydie Farnum	43	28:28	28:6
8	33	Crystal Gauvin	41	30:32	30:17
9	12	Paula Brown	64	40:24	34:30

Women's Short Skate

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	62	Peggy Cromwell	63	26:59	23:19
2	12	Paula Brown	64	29:21	25:04
3	41	Meghan Moody Schwartz	33	25:44	25:42

Women's Long Classic

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	35	Ellen Mallery	61	29:54	26:22
2	18	Judy Dearborn	69	36:42	29:24
3	88	Emily Lucy	45	32:20	31:43
4	2	Andrea Leonard	61	39:32	34:52
5	62	Peggy Cromwell	63	40:42	35:10
6	65	Amy Wilson	54	46:21	43:23
7	12	Paula Brown	64	51:20	43:50

Women's Short Classic

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	18	Judy Dearborn	69	28:30	22:50
2	147	Linda Little	63	41:23	35:45
3					

Men's Long Skate

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	30	Nathaniel Lucy	68	22:40	18:24
2	28	Colin Pouge	28	19:10	19:10
3	34	Craig Mallery	61	22:31	19:52
4	68	John Krebs	58	24:05	21:51
5	53	Stephen Morse	53	23:56	22:33
6	53	Stephen Morse	53	23:56	22:33
7	56	Mike Laracy	55	24:51	23:05
8	66	David Evankow	66	28:40	23:54
9	71	David Anderson	64	28:36	24:25
10	24	Rich Gauvin	41	25:02	24:50
11	54	Ryan May	28	25:40	25:40
12	99	Sam Hanson	24	25:43	25:43
13	10	Chris Hoffman	35	26:06	26:04
14	86	Thomas Seidel	46	27:14	26:36
15	75	Dave Greenslit	75	42:44	31:10

Men's Short Skate

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	53	Stephen Morse	53	18:25	17:21
2	75	Dave Greenslit	75	32:31	23:36
3	70	Ken Blatt	79	37:03	24:47
4	125	Steve Vosburgh	62	37:03	32:21
5	28	Colin Pouge	28	35:21	35:21

Men's Long Classic

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	20	Ron Newbury	75	27:41	20:06
2	30	Nathaniel Lucy	68	25:23	20:37
3	28	Colin Pouge	28	21:51	21:51
4	34	Craig Mallery	61	26:48	23:38
5	53	Stephen Morse	53	25:50	24:20
6	66	David Evankow	66	33:37	28:02
7	45	Matt Williams	64	33:25	28:32
8	36	Bob Yanuck	73	38:01	28:35
9	80	Bernard Dooley	71	37:11	28:53
10	8	Brian Behr	31	29:16	29:16
11	57	Nathan Hall	42	30:34	30:16
12	75	Dave Greenslit	75	46:32	33:47
13	70	Ken Blatt	79	50:37	33:52
14	48	Richard Leonard	71	44:19	34:26
15	60	Benjamin Yeiser	23	35:20	35:20
16	102	John MacMahon	62	41:02	35:49
17	55	Mark Thompson	55	39:56	37:06
18	90	Jeff Hayes	58	42:07	38:12
19	125	Steve Vosburgh	62	50:37	44:11

Men's Short Classic

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	28	Colin Pouge	28	16:36	16:36
2	78	Kenneth Kimball	78	26:01	17:48
3	53	Stephen Morse	53	20:00	18:50
3	8	Brian Behr	31	22:22	22:22
4	36	Bob Yanuck	73	30:04	22:37
5	97	Richard O'Coin	79	38:49	25:58
6	75	Dave Greenslit	75	36:01	26:09
7	90	Jeff Hayes	58	31:10	28:16
8	70	Ken Blatt	79	48:06	32:11

Women's Long Snowshoe

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	2	Andrea Leonard	61	48:53	43:07

Women's Short Snowshoe

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	65	Amy Wilson	54	60:27	56:35

Men's Short Snowshoe

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	48	Richard Leonard	71	63:31	49:21

Men's Long Fatbike

Place	Bib	Name	Age	Actual Time	Adjusted Time
1	21	Paul Bazanchuck	71	22:41	17:37
2	1034	Marc Saucier	70	27:39	21:49
3	1007	Troy Shellhamer	45	22:41	22:15
4	68	John Krebs	58	28:28	25:49

Untimed

Bib	Name
32	Allis Clyne
121	Carolyn Wachnicki
43	Madeleine Ryan
37	Don Keman
38	Sherril Tracy

*02/10/2026 Event
Start and Finish at
Annex Building